

Mat. – 170 of 2014

CIS – 1443/2014

Order No.70, Dated-13/12/2023.

Petitioner is present for his witness by filing hazira.

O.P. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix 20-04-2024 for further evidence of P.W.-2.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(I/C)

Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-charge).